

\226

SLP(Crl.)No. 5723 OF 2004  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5723/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2004 in CRLRP 753/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHANTHA @ USHADEVI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

B.G.SHIVANANJAPPA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. N.D.B. Raju,Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Ms. Bharathi,Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Kumari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As the respondent is represented by the counsel, service is complete. As requested by the counsel for the respondent, three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Post the matter thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PROMILA NAGPAL)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER