

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5723/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2004 in CRLRP No. 753/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHANTHA @ USHADEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.G.SHIVANANJAPPA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief)(For final disposal)

Date: 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.D. B. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Ms. Bharathi R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter, the matter is adjourned. Post on a convenient date.

rdwaj )

( Meenu Sethi )

(Pushap Lata Bha

Court Master

Court Maste

r